Intent to Award
2009/10 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Local - Law Enforcement Projects

Amount Proportional
Applicant Division Base Less Award Additional |Total Project
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Request | Recommend | Award | Base Award Percent Award Award Balance
2,080,000
1 |Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-27-L01 72,881 25,000, 10,000 15,000 50.9527845 7,643 17,643, 2,062,357
2 |Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-01-L01 87,856 87,856/ 10,000 77,856 50.9527845 39,670 49,670, 2,012,687
3 |Amador County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-50-L01 132,533 25,000, 10,000 15,000 50.9527845 7,643 17,643 1,995,044
4 |Calaveras County Sheriff's Law Enforcement-Upper G09-03-03-L01 97,485 55,005 5,000 50,005 50.9527845 25,479 30,479 1,964,565
Department Interface
5 |Calaveras County Sheriff's Law Enforcement-Lower G09-03-03-L02 100,435 51,105 5,000 46,105 50.9527845 23,492 28,492 1,936,073
Department Interface
6 |City of California City Law Enforcement G09-03-26-L01 472,399 233,000 10,000 223,000 50.9527845 113,625 123,625/ 1,812,448
7 |City of Porterville Parks and Leisure|{Law Enforcement G09-03-24-L01 24,000 24,000, 10,000 14,000 50.9527845 7,133 17,133 1,795,315
Services
8 |Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-05-L01 25,000 25,000, 10,000 15,000 50.9527845 7,643 17,643| 1,777,672
9 |El Dorado County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G09-03-07-L01 72,176 72,176/ 10,000 62,176 50.9527845 31,681 41,681 1,735,991
Department
10 |Fresno County Sheriff's Department|Law Enforcement G09-03-08-L01 90,675 90,675/ 10,000 80,675 50.9527845 41,106 51,106/ 1,684,885
11 |Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-11-L01 157,660 85,000, 10,000 75,000 50.9527845 38,215 48,215/ 1,636,670
12 |Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-09-L01 599,768 581,768 10,000 571,768 50.9527845 291,332 301,332 1,335,338
13 |Inyo County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G09-03-30-L01 208,536 189,536/ 10,000 179,536 50.9527845 91,479 101,479 1,233,859
14 |Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-25-L01 151,116 151,116/ 10,000 141,116 50.9527845 71,903 81,903 1,151,956
15 |Lompoc Police Department Law Enforcement - Equipment| G09-03-45-L01 120,987 10,000, 10,000 0 50.9527845 0 10,000, 1,141,956
training enforcement
16 |Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - Santa G09-03-10-L01 176,311 176,311 5,000 171,311 50.9527845 87,288 92,288/ 1,049,668
Department Clarita
17 |Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - Palmdale | G09-03-10-L02 108,722 108,722 5,000 103,722 50.9527845 52,849 57,849 991,819
Department
18 |Madera County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G09-03-33-L01 43,800 43,800, 10,000 33,800 50.9527845 17,222 27,222 964,597
Department
19 |Mendocino County Sheriff's Office |Law Enforcement - G09-03-52-L01 85,081 85,081 10,000 75,081 50.9527845 38,256 48,256 916,341
Mendocino County Sheriff
20 |Mono County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G09-03-12-L01 67,000 67,000, 10,000 57,000 50.9527845 29,043 39,043/ 877,298
21 |Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-35-L01 64,708 64,708/ 10,000 54,708 50.9527845 27,875 37,875 839,423
22 |Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-16-L01 47,991 47,991 10,000 37,991 50.9527845 19,357 29,357, 810,066
23 |Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G09-03-13-L01 88,356 88,356/ 10,000 78,356 50.9527845 39,925 49,925/ 760,141
24 |Ridgecrest Police Department Law Enforcement G09-03-46-L01 150,590 24,000, 10,000 14,000 50.9527845 7,133 17,133 743,008
25 |Riverside County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G09-03-14-L01 124,963 124,963 10,000 114,963 50.9527845 58,577 68,577 674,431
Department
26 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's Twin Peaks Law Enforcement | G09-03-15-L03 107,758 107,758 3,333 104,425 50.9527845 53,207 56,540, 617,891
Department
27 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's Barstow OHV Law G09-03-15-L01 222,341 222,341 3,333 219,008 50.9527845 111,590 114,923| 502,968
Department Enforcement
28 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's VVLY OHV Law Enforcement | G09-03-15-L02 180,664 180,664 3,334 177,330 50.9527845 90,354 93,688 409,280

Department
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29 |San Diego County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G09-03-17-L01 101,823 101,823/ 10,000 91,823 50.9527845 46,786 56,786/ 352,494
Department
30 |San Joaquin County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G09-03-18-L01 118,050 118,050, 10,000 108,050 50.9527845 55,054 65,054/ 287,440
Department
31 |Santa Clara County Parks and Law Enforcement G09-03-19-L01 148,476 148,476/ 10,000 138,476 50.9527845 70,557 80,557| 206,883
Recreation Department
32 |Stanislaus County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G09-03-38-L01 121,522 121,522| 10,000 111,522 50.9527845 56,824 66,824 140,059
Department
33 | Trinity County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G09-03-39-L01 27,497 27,497, 10,000 17,497 50.9527845 8,915 18,915 121,144
34 |Ventura County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - Lockwood | G09-03-51-L01 58,406 58,406/ 10,000 48,406 50.9527845 24,664 34,664 86,480
Department Valley Sub-Station
35 |Yolo County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G09-03-41-L01 76,707 76,707, 10,000 66,707 50.9527845 33,989 43,989 42,491
36 |Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement G09-03-22-L01 73,766 73,766/ 10,000 63,766 50.9527845 32,491 42,491 0
TOTALS 4,608,037 3,774,178 320,000 3,454,178 1,760,000 2,080,000
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